
 
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

MARSHALL DIVISION 
 

MICROLINC, LLC,   
a Delaware Limited Liability Company,        

Plaintiff,  
            v.  
 
INTEL CORPORATION,   
a Delaware Corporation,  
     
ACER INC., 
a Taiwan Corporation, 
 
ACER AMERICA CORPORATION, 
a California Corporation, 
 
ADVANCED MICRO DEVICES, INC., 
a Delaware Corporation, 
 
APPLE INC., 
a California Corporation, 
 
DELL INC., 
a Delaware Corporation, 
 
GATEWAY INC., 
a Delaware Corporation, 
 
HEWLETT-PACKARD CO., 
a Delaware Corporation, 
 
LENOVO GROUP LTD.,  
a Hong Kong Corporation, 
 
LENOVO (UNITED STATES), INC., 
a Delaware Corporation, 
 
NVIDIA CORPORATION, 
a Delaware Corporation, 
 
SONY CORPORATION, 
a Japan Corporation, 
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SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT, 
INC., a Japan Corporation, 
 
SONY CORPORATION OF AMERICA, 
a New York Corporation, 
 
SONY ELECTRONICS INC., 
a Delaware Corporation, 
 
SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT 
AMERICA INC., 
a California Corporation, 
 
TOSHIBA CORP., 
a Japan Corporation, 
 
TOSHIBA AMERICA INC., 
a Delaware Corporation, 
 
TOSHIBA AMERICA INFORMATION 
SYSTEMS INC., a California Corporation, 
      
  Defendants.  

 
 

PLAINTIFF MICROLINC, LLC’S  
UNOPPOSED MOTION FOR WITHDRAWAL OF COUNSEL 

 
 Plaintiff Microlinc, LLC respectfully requests that Otis W. Carroll be permitted to 

withdraw as counsel of record for Plaintiff Microlinc, LLC in this matter.  No other changes are 

requested at this time regarding the other attorneys acting as Plaintiff Microlinc, LLC’s counsel 

of  record.  

Dated: November 12, 2007  
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  Respectfully submitted, 

 
By: Otis W. Carroll    

Otis W. Carroll 
State Bar No. 03895700 
IRELAND, CARROLL & KELLEY, P.C. 
6101 South Broadway, Suite 500 
Tyler, Texas 75703 
(903) 561-1600 Telephone 
(903) 581-1071 Facsimile 
E-mail: nancy@icklaw.com 
 
S. Calvin Capshaw, III 

 State Bar No. 03783900 
 Elizabeth L. DeRieux 
 State Bar No. 05770585 
 BROWN MCCARROLL LLP 
 1127 Judson Road, Suite 220 
 Longview, Texas 75601 
 (903) 236-9800 Telephone 
 (903) 236-8787 Facsimile 
 E-mail: ccapshaw@mailbmc.com 
 E-mail: ederieux@mailbmc.com 

 
Franklin Jones, Jr. 
State Bar No. 00000055 
JONES & JONES, INC. 
201 West Houston Street 
P.O. Drawer 1249 
Marshall, Texas 75671-1249 
(903) 938-4395 Telephone 
(903) 938-3360 Facsimile 
E-mail: maizieh@millerfirm.com 
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Of Counsel: 
 
Joseph M. Vanek 
State Bar No. 06197046 
Thomas A. Vickers 
David P. Germaine 
State Bar No. 06274984 
Jeffrey R. Moran 
VANEK, VICKERS & MASINI, P.C. 
111 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 4050 
Chicago, Illinois 60606 
(312) 224-1500 Telephone 
(312) 224-1510 Facsimile 
E-mail: jvanek@vaneklaw.com 
E-mail: tvickers@vaneklaw.com 
E-mail: dgermaine@vaneklaw.com 
E-mail: jmoran@vaneklaw.com 
 
Eugene M. Cummings 
State Bar No. 556394 
David M. Mundt 
State Bar No. 6243545 
David Lesht 
State Bar No. 6180985 
Martin Goering 
State Bar No. 6286254 
Konrad V. Sherinian 
State Bar No. 6290749 
Panasarn Aim Jirut 
State Bar No. 6281877 
COOK, ALEX, MCFARRON, MANZO, CUMMINGS & MEHLER 
One North Wacker Drive, Suite 4130 
Chicago, Illinois 60606 
(312) 419-0800 Telephone 
(312) 419-0703 Facsimile 
E-mail: ecummings@emcpc.com  
E-mail: dmundt@emcpc.com  
E-mail: dlesht@emcpc.com  
E-mail: mgoering@emcpc.com  
E-mail: ksherinian@emcpc.com  
E-mail: ajirut@emcpc.com  
E-mail: erynne@emcpc.com  

 
ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF 
MICROLINC, LLC 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 I hereby certify that all counsel of record who are deemed to have consented to electronic 
service are being served this 12th day of November, 2007, with a copy of this document  the 
Court’s CM/ECF system per Local Rule CV-5(a)(3).  Any other counsel of record will be served 
by, electronic mail, facsimile transmission and/or first class mail on this same date. 
     

/s/ Otis W. Carroll__ 
Otis W. Carroll 
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